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For immediate release 
November 24, 1971 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $88 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended November 17. 

The principal net decreases were $74 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery, and $68 million to "other" public utilities. 

The largest offsetting net increases were $72 million in loans to manufac-
turers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $106 million in bankers' acceptances. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
Nov. 17, * Nov. 10, Nov. 18, June 30, 

1971 £/ 1971 1970 1971 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,807 - 230 -1 ,487 -1 ,467 
Primary metals 2,176 - 19 + 59 - 141 
Machinery 4,588 - 74 -1 ,009 - 665 
Transportation equipment 2,635 - 20 - 222 - 88 
Other fabricated metal products 1,763 - 50 - 288 - 383 
Other durable goods 2,645 - 67 - 27 - 190 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,487 29 862 280 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,749 + 72 + 42 + 354 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,478 + 2 - 69 - 128 
Petroleum refining 1,082 - 14 - 351 + 21 
Chemicals and rubber 2,388 - 41 - 260 - 479 
Other nondurable goods 1,790 - 48 - 224 - 48 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,783 + 61 - 266 + 136 

Trade - total 10,390 + 34 + 880 + 824 
Commodity dealers 1,499 + 59 + 302 + 355 
Other wholesale 4,356 + 11 + 612 + 397 
Retail 4,535 - 36 - 34 + 72 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,717 - 89 + 88 - 59 
Transportation 5,632 + 4 - 264 - 365 
Communication 1,377 - 25 + 96 — 188 
Other public utilities 2,708 - 68 + 256 + 494 

Construction 3,818 + 3 + 558 + 163 

Services 7,656 + 20 + 474 + 5 

Bankers' acceptances 1,842 + 106 + 821 + 703 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,947 + 13 + 637 + 299 

All other loans 5.418 + 17 + 760 + 537 

Total classified loans 69,865 94 +1, 603 + 861 
Total unclassified loans 13,052 + 6 ±L 132 - 666 

Total commercial & industrial loans 82,917 - 88 +2, 735 + 195 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of November 10. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 17, 1971 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
Francisco^/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,807 602 5,681 642 1,266 268 272 2,503 183 149 125 289 1,827 
Primary metals 2,176 43 995 79 300 25 34 387 45 10 8 41 209 

Machinery 4,588 265 2,022 155 376 77 69 914 36 51 25 82 516 
Transportation equipment 2,635 75 1,288 97 216 27 49 363 18 7 14 29 452 
Other fabricated metal products 1,763 93 434 162 199 56 59 425 25 29 40 61 180 
Other durable goods 2,645 126 942 149 175 83 61 414 59 52 38 76 470 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,487 593 4,985 497 378 380 370 1,510 214 130 129 257 1,044 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,749 91 1,044 71 71 67 107 500 84 58 49 60 547 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,478 281 1,207 155 47 206 130 207 55 17 11 45 117 
Petroleum refining 1,082 22 528 35 37 11 20 193 8 14 27 50 137 
Chemicals and rubber 2,388 83 1,490 110 124 49 44 271 16 12 17 50 122 

Other nondurable goods 1,790 116 716 126 99 47 69 339 51 29 25 52 121 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
56 128 448 271 natural gas) 3,783 45 2,119 60 188 8 56 434 17 9 128 448 271 

Trade - total 10,390 668 3,608 580 556 599 518 1,223 366 183 305 364 1,420 
Commodity dealers 1,499 36 720 83 14 82 35 152 110 48 34 54 131 

Other wholesale 4,356 277 1,575 223 254 244 248 524 115 55 112 151 578 

Retail 4,535 355 1,313 274 288 273 235 547 141 80 159 159 711 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,717 456 4,940 284 506 366 317 1,110 201 93 109 258 1,077 

Transportation 5,632 168 2,857 147 263 158 215 645 141 54 63 142 779 
Communication 1,377 39 601 72 78 84 28 137 42 15 29 58 194 
Other public utilities 2,708 249 1,482 65 165 124 74 328 18 24 17 58 104 

Construction 3,818 101 1,032 233 295 289 178 342 143 104 100 399 602 

Services 7,656 444 2,384 736 354 260 334 820 206 169 212 309 1,428 

Bankers' acceptances 1,842 30 723 93 210 4 10 390 13 - - 10 71 288 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,947 73 1,971 71 98 44 30 434 3 10 - - 61 151 

All other loans 5,418 138 2,000 19 364 358 185 576 89 17 46 171 1,455 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

69,865 

13,052 

3,150 

510 

29,443 

1,076 

3,215 

293 

4,215 

813 

2,576 

711 

2,270 

724 

9,-342 

1,663 

1,435 

312 

864 

53 

1,164 

356 

2,627 

600 

9,5(j4 

5,941 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

igj preliminary. Final totals will appear 

* Classified loans are as of November 

82,917 

in the F 

10. 

3,660 30,519 

R. Bulletin. 

3.508 5.028 3.287 2.994 11.005 1. 

-San ,Francisco District final figures appear In a. release of that Reserve Bank. 
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